FORM PYO-1595 (modif (Rev 6-93)

07-23-2009



Atty. Dkt. No. 086142-1015 DEPARTMENT F COMMERCE ORM COVER SHÊ

TS ONLY

To the Direc

103568278 Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Kazuhiro ABE Masayoshi KUMAGAI 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

TAKATA CORPORATION 12-31 Akasaka 2-Chome Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8508 Japan

Additional conveying party(ies) attached?

NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

**Execution Date:** 

June 30, 2009 and April 16, 2009

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

June 30, 2009 and April 16, 2009

A. Patent Application Number(s):

B. Patent Number(s):

Unassigned

Additional numbers attached? NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Howard N. Shipley FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street NW, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143

6. Total number of applications/patents involved:

1

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$40.00

Check Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to credit card  $\mathbf{X}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

1156

**Expiration Date** 

11/30/2011

Deposit account number

19-0741

Authorized User Name

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Howard N. Shipley

Reg. No. 39,370 Name of person signing

40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

H\_6207685.1

PATENT REEL: 022997 FRAME: 0843

## 12/449009

## ASSIGNMENT

(Page 1 of 2)

For value received, I/we, <u>Kazuhiro Abe and Masayoshi Kumagai</u>
residing respectively at _c/o TAKATA CORPORATION, 4-30, Roppongi 1-chome
Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TAKATA CORPORATION
a corporation existing under the Laws of <u>Japan</u>
located at 4-30, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and
interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain
inventions relating to
AIRBAG AND AIRBAG DEVICE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as an assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right to do so, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 022997 FRAME: 0844 (Page 2 of 2)

Karutur All Date Jane 30, 2009

Kazuhiro Abe

Signature

Date

Masayoshi Kumagai

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022997 FRAME: 0845** 

重野国際特許事務所

12/449009 13 12/449009 13 12/449009

## ASSIGNMENT

(Page 1 of 2)

For value received, I/we, <u>Kazuhiro Abe and Masayoshi Kumagai</u>
residing respectively at c/o TAKATA CORPORATION, 4-30, Roppongi 1-chome
Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TAKATA CORPORATION
a corporation existing under the Laws of <u>Japan</u> located at <u>4-30</u> , <u>Roppongi 1-chome</u> , <u>Minato-ku</u> , <u>Tokvo</u> , <u>Japan</u>
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain
inventions relating to
AIRBAG AND AIRBAG DEVICE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as an assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right to do so, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 022997 FRAME: 0846 (Page 2 of 2)

Signature

Date \_\_\_\_

Kazuhiro Abe

Signature

lasayashifungai Date April 16, 2009 Masayoshi Kumagai

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022997 FRAME: 0847